The Board of Education of Community Unit School District No. 5, McLean and 
Woodford Counties, Illinois, a public school district organized and existing under and by 
virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois (Grantor), by Alex Williams, its Board President, for 
and in consideration of TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED Dollars ($2,500.00), receipt of 
which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the provisions of the Illinois School Code 
(105 ILCS 5/) hereby represents that Grantor owns the fee simple title to and grants and 
conveys to the People of the State of Illinois, Illinois Department of Transportation